附件 2
2023 年油料面积和产量任务指标
单位:亩、亿斤

	地  区
	油料
	其中：油菜

	
	面积
	产量
	面积
	产量

	全  县
	116600
	0.3221
	109000
	0.3013

	龙洲街道
	2770
	0.0077
	2650
	0.0074

	东华街道
	2620
	0.0073
	2500
	0.007

	湖镇镇
(含十里坪监狱)
	
16350
	
0.0474
	
14500
	
0.04

	小南海镇
(含十里丰监狱)
	
16550
	
0.0447
	
15000
	
0.0414

	溪口镇
	3220
	0.0088
	3100
	0.0086

	横山镇
	17800
	0.0484
	17000
	0.047

	塔石镇
	22550
	0.0622
	21000
	0.058

	詹家镇
	9050
	0.0254
	8500
	0.0235

	罗家乡
	2810
	0.0078
	2800
	0.0078

	庙下乡
	1000
	0.0025
	800
	0.0022

	沐尘畲族乡
	3600
	0.0097
	3300
	0.0091

	模环乡
	11410
	0.0313
	11090
	0.0306

	石佛乡
	3975
	0.011
	3900
	0.0108

	社阳乡
	2515
	0.0069
	2500
	0.0069

	大街乡
	380
	0.001
	360
	0.001
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